

#8-23 Utility and Street Reconstruction (#8382920)

Owner: City of Watertown Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of 02/21/2023 11:00 AM CST

WAIERIO	AIA		02/21/2023 11:00 AM CST		_														
						Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Dorner Inc.		Woleske Construction Company Inc		MJ Construction, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Mid City Corporation	
	Line	Item																	
Section Title	Item	Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid - Main St																			
Extension part 1 - Sanitary																			
Sewer							\$127,950.00		\$229,125.13		\$284,895.00		\$249,323.00		\$288,475.00		\$250,220.00		\$503,250.00
	1A	1A	48" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	39	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	\$561.77	\$21,909.03	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	\$677.00	\$26,403.00	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$480.00	\$18,720.00	\$750.00	\$29,250.00
			10" PVC Sanitary Sewer-Gravel																
			backfill and Class B Bedding																
			including removal and all required																
	2A	2A	appurtenances	LF	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$153.75	\$3,075.00	\$306.00	\$6,120.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$405.00	\$8,100.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
			12" PVC Sanitary Sewer-Gravel																
			backfill and Class B Bedding																
			including removal and all required																
	3A	3A	appurtenances	LF	1135	\$90.00	\$102,150.00	\$179.86	\$204,141.10	\$225.00	\$255,375.00	\$192.00	\$217,920.00	\$235.00	\$266,725.00	\$200.00	\$227,000.00	\$400.00	\$454,000.00
Base Bid - Main St																			
Extension Part 1 -																			
Watermain							\$113,350.00		\$148,394.85		\$122,215.00		\$156,600.00		\$167,000.00		\$183,485.00		\$282,000.00
			Install City Supplied 6" gate valve																
	1B	1B	and box	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$374.10	\$1,122.30	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
			Install City Supplied 12" gate valve																
	2B	2B	and box	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$374.10	\$1,496.40	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$905.00	\$3,620.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
			Install City Supplied 12-inch C900																
			PVC water main, including all																
			required tees, crosses, bends,																
			adaptors, plugs, cor-blue bolts,																
			and connections to existing mains																
			Gravel Backfill & Class B Bedding																
	3B	3B	I	LF	1150	\$85.00	\$97,750.00	\$120.63	\$138,724.50	\$100.00	\$115,000.00	\$124.00	\$142,600.00	\$135.00	\$155,250.00	\$150.00	\$172,500.00	\$225.00	\$258,750.00
			Install City Supplied 6-inch C900																
			PVC hydrant lead, including all																
			required tees, crosses, bends,																
			adaptors, plugs, cor-blue bolts,																
			and connections - Gravel Backfill																
	1	l	& Class B Bedding including all	l												4-0			440.000.55
	4B	4B	requ	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.40	\$1,908.00	\$156.00	\$3,120.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
			Install City Supplied hydrant-																
			Gravel Backfill & Class B Bedding																
			including all required		_				A.										A 10 TO 5
	5B	5B	appurtenances	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,714.55	\$5,143.65	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00

Base Bid - Main St	T		1																
Extension Part 1 -																			
Miscellaneous items							\$67.560.00		\$53.679.05		\$39.365.00		\$51.860.00		\$62.490.00		\$72.800.00		\$41,200,00
			Excavate and install 12" of 3/4"				401,000.00		+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 		400,000.00		401,000.00		+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++		4.12,000.00		VIII,200.00
	1C	1C	base Aggregate	SF	370	\$4.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.36	\$873.20	\$1.50	\$555.00	\$14.00	\$5,180.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00
	2C	2C	Remove Concrete pavement	SF	370		\$1,480.00	\$1.71	\$632.70	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$14.00	\$5,180.00	\$7.00	\$2,590.00	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00
			Landscaping topsoil, Fertilize,			71100	41,100100	7.11.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	72.00	7. 10.00	Ţ. I.ICC	40,100100	77.00	+=,000.00	72.00	41.10100	70.00	+ 1,000100
	3C	3C	seed, and mulch	SY	2200	\$9.00	\$19,800.00	\$6.29	\$13,838.00	\$8.10	\$17,820.00	\$8.00	\$17,600.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$19.00	\$41,800.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00
			Erosion Control measures, as			70.00	* ***********************************	70	+10,000.00	70110	4 ,c_c.c	70.00	+ 11 ,000 100	¥10100		Ţ.0.00	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 	4 10100	+==,000.00
	4C	4C	shown in the plan, Complete	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	5C	5C	Allowances	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00
			Remove Survey Monument			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	V 2,722222
			Concrete Base, Marker Posts, and																
			any other associated																
	6C	6C	Appurtenances	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$319.88	\$319.88	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	7C	7C	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,859.25	\$9,859.25	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	8C	8C	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,696.02	\$20,696.02	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Base Bid - Main St Part 2 -																			
Sanitary Sewer							\$149,020.00		\$141,915.00		\$202,743.00		\$203,900.00		\$246,705.00		\$358,280.00		\$285,100.00
	1D	1D	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Removal	EA	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	2D	2D	48" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$520.00	\$15,600.00	\$952.00	\$28,560.00	\$777.00	\$23,310.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00
			8" PVC Sanitary Sewer-Gravel																
			backfill and Class B Bedding																
			including removal and all required																
	3D	3D	appurtenances	LF	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$321.00	\$8,025.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
			12" PVC Sanitary Sewer-Gravel																
			backfill and Class B Bedding																
	1		including removal and all required			*****		******		****		****	*****	****	***		***		*** *** ***
	4D	4D	appurtenances	LF	48	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$326.00	\$15,648.00	\$444.00	\$21,312.00	\$285.00	\$13,680.00	\$435.00	\$20,880.00	\$400.00	\$19,200.00
			14" HDPE sanitary sewer pipe				***		*** *** **	****		****		****	****	****	****	****	*****
	5D	5D	bursting	LF	622		\$83,970.00	\$145.00	\$90,190.00	\$200.00	\$124,400.00		\$123,778.00		\$202,150.00		\$217,700.00	\$325.00	\$202,150.00
Base Bid - Main St Part 2 -	6D	6D	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,685.00	\$16,110.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$14,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
Miscellaneous items							6404 200 00		6400 470 47		¢C0.540.00		*00.000.00		670.000.00		602 020 00		¢50.775.00
Miscellaneous items			Remove and replace 30" curb and				\$101,200.00		\$123,470.17		\$62,540.00		\$82,620.00		\$72,000.00		\$83,930.00		\$59,775.00
	1E	1E	qutter		200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$54.76	\$10,952.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$37.50	\$7,500.00
	16	IE	Remove and replace 9" concrete	LF	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$54.70	\$10,952.00	φ55.00	\$10,000.00	φ47.00	\$9,400.00	φ42.00	\$0,400.00	\$02.00	\$12,400.00	φ37.50	\$7,500.00
	2E	2E	pavement	SF	1700	\$22.00	\$37,400.00	\$24.75	\$42,075.00	\$13.00	\$22,100.00	\$18.00	\$30,600.00	\$20.00	\$34,000.00	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$12.15	\$20,655.00
	ZL	ZL	Install 4" HMA per pavement	01	1700	ΨΖΖ.00	ψ57,400.00	Ψ24.73	Ψ+2,073.00	ψ10.00	Ψ22,100.00	ψ10.00	ψ50,000.00	Ψ20.00	ψ3-4,000.00	Ψ20.00	ψ+2,300.00	Ψ12.10	Ψ20,000.00
	3E	3E	Detail in Plan	SF	1480	\$10.00	\$14,800.00	\$8.64	\$12,787.20	\$8.00	\$11,840.00	\$14.00	\$20,720.00	\$10.00	\$14,800.00	\$13.50	\$19,980.00	\$12.75	\$18,870.00
	OL.	- 02	Remove and Replace 6" concrete	O1	1400	ψ10.00	ψ14,000.00	ψ0.04	Ψ12,707.20	ψ0.00	ψ11,040.00	ψ14.00	Ψ20,720.00	ψ10.00	ψ14,000.00	ψ10.00	ψ10,000.00	Ψ12.70	Ψ10,070.00
	4E	4E	driveway aprons	SF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.89	\$2,089.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	+		Erosion Control measures, as		.50	ψ10.00	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ20.55	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ20.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψ11.00	ψ1,100.00	ψ10.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ10.00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ10.00	Ψ1,000.00
	5E	5E	shown in the plan, Complete	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	6F	6F	Allowances	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1.500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
	7F	7F	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,019.98	\$6,019.98	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.000.00	\$3,750.00		\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
	8F	8F	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00			\$46,586.99	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$5,000.00
Base Bid Total:	+				•	, 11,100.00	\$559,080.00	,	\$696,584.20	,	\$711,758.00	11,100.00	\$744,303.00	71,100.00	\$836,670.00	Ţ.,IOU.UU	\$948,715.00		\$1,171,325.00
	1		I	1			+555,555.50		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		y,. oo.oo		Ţ, 500 .50		,000,010.00		, v . c, . 10.00		, .,, 520.03